

<i>Mln rubles</i>	<i>FY 2017</i>	<i>FY 2016</i>	<i>%</i>	<i>4Q'17</i>	<i>3Q'17</i>	<i>%</i>
<i>Revenue from external customers</i>	172760	161639	7.00%	43383	44422	-2.00%
<i>Revenue inter-segment</i>	7622	7254	5.00%	2209	1673	32.00%
<i>EBITDA</i>	18817	23172	-19.00%	6642	6101	9.00%
<i>EBITDA, margin</i>	10.00%	14.00%		15.00%	13.00%	